
 COST PER SEMESTER 

$19,815.00

$19,815.00

$19,815.00

$17,007.00

$17,500.00

$19,862.00

$19,862.00

$29,197.00

$33,007.00

$31,270.00

$4,200.00 SU, $10,800.00 FA/SP

$18,804.00

$18,804.00

$17,873.00

$17,873.00

$17,873.00

$17,873.00

$14,613.00

$12,526.00

$12,387.00

$13,430.00

$13,430.00

$14,189.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$2,507.00

$2,507.00

$2,507.00

$2,507.00

$1,312.00

$1,048.00

$785.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$3,130.00

$3,300.00

$3,450.00

$3,460.00

$3,560.00

$3,460.00

$3,460.00

$3,450.00

$3,560.00

$3,560.00

COST PER MONTH

$750.00

$750.00

COST PER SEMESTER

$3,510.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$620.00

$265.00

Dental School (3rd & 4th year students)

Davis Square - 2, 3, or 4 Bedroom Apartments - (Sophomore Only)

Davis Square & Opus Hall apartments (9 month contract from Aug - May)

Davis Square & Opus Hall apartments (12 month contract from May 22, 2019 to May 17, 2020)

Davis Square or Opus Hall - 2, 3, or 4 Bedroom Apartments -  (Juniors & Seniors) 

Total Fall semester cost = 5 months (August -December) x $750 = $3,750.00

Total Spring semester cost = approx. 4.5 months (January-First 1/2 of May) x $750 = $3,375.00

Summer rent must be paid separately and cannot be included in the Fall payment plan.

*Pharmacy Web, Alaska OT, Regis OT, Mary Lanning/Hastings & Graduate Distance/Online students should see required additional fees on next page by the program.

Heider Hall - Double Occupancy Large One Bedroom Apartment

Heider Hall - Double Occupancy Two Bedroom Apartment*

~Residents of Deglman, Gallagher, Kiewit, Swanson, & McGloin Halls must purchase one of the Standard Meal Plans.

~Residents of Kenefick Hall & Heider Hall must purchase one of the Standard Meal Plans or a Flex 100 Meal Plan.

Standard Meal Plans:

Dining Hall All Access Plan (+ $150 Dining Dollars & 5 guest passes per semester)

15 Meal Plan (+ $360 Dining Dollars & 5 guest passes per semester)

12 Meal Plan (+ $460 Dining Dollars & 5 guest passes per semester)

9 Meal Plan (+ $550 Dining Dollars & 5 guest passes per semester)

Kenefick Hall - Double Occupancy One Bedroom Apartment (Sophomores)

Flex 100 Plan (100 Meals + $485 Dining Dollars per semester) - minimum plan for Kenefick & Heider Residents

Flex 75 Plan (75 Meals + $420 Dining Dollars per semester)

Flex 50 Plan (50 Meals + $350 Dining Dollars per semester)

Deglman, Kiewit, or Gallagher Halls - Double Occupancy (Freshman)

ROOM RATES

ADDITIONAL FEES - MANDATORY
University Fee (Mandatory Fee for all schools*)

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY 2019-2020 TUITION & FEES
Creighton University reserves the right to change any content at any time due to changing policies, unintended errors, etc. without notice.

Flex Meal Plans (for students living in on-campus apartments or off-campus):

Alaska Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (2nd year students [3 semesters, after $5,347/semester discount])

Regis Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (1st year students [2 semesters, after $4,443/semester discount)

Regis Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (2nd & 3rd year students [3 semesters, after $4,443/semester discount)

College of Professional Studies (Full-Time students)

BOARD RATES

TUITION
College of Arts & Sciences - Undergraduate Programs

Heider College of Business - Undergraduate Programs

Traditional Nursing - Undergraduate Program

Accelerated Nursing (Continuing from January 2019 - Fall Semester Remaining)

Accelerated Nursing (Entering in August 2019 - 3 semesters: Fall, Spring, Summer Remaining)

Law School (3 year program)

Accelerated Law School (2 year program, 3 semesters each year) 

Medical School

Dental School (1st & 2nd year students)

Post-Bac (Medical or Dental) ( 4 semesters: Summer, Fall, Spring, Summer)

Pharmacy (Campus) & Pharmacy Web Programs (1st, 2nd, and 3rd year students)

Pharmacy (Campus) & Pharmacy Web Programs (4th year students [3 semesters: Summer, Fall, & Spring])

Physical Therapy - Doctorate (1st year students [2 semesters ])

Physical Therapy - Doctorate (2nd  & 3rd year students [3 semesters: Summer, Fall, & Spring])

Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (1st year students [2 semesters])

Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (2nd & 3rd year students [3 semesters: Summer, Fall, & Spring])

Alaska Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (1st year students [2 semesters, after $3,260/semester discount])

*Heider Hall housing for Undergraduate and Cortina Community Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors on Academic Year contracts (9 month lease Aug - May).

Heider Hall - Double Occupancy Efficiency Studio or Suite

Alaska Occupational Therapy - Doctorate (3rd year students [3 semesters, after $5,486/semester discount])

University Technology Fee (Mandatory Fee for all schools*)

Swanson Hall  - Double Occupancy Suite (Freshman & Sophomores)

McGloin Hall - Double Occupancy Suite (Sophomores)

Kenefick Hall - Double Occupancy Efficiency Apartment (Sophomores)

Heider Hall - Double Occupancy Small One Bedroom Apartment

Heider Hall - 4-Person Occupancy Double Suite
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 COST PER SEMESTER 

$160.00

$65.00

$35.00

$100.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$360.00

$60.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

TBD

TBD

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$1,250.00

$400.00

$60.00

$150.00

$20.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$319.00

$333.00

TBD (Around $1,300.00)

$124.00

$104.00

$265.00

$885.00

$255.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$340.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$340.00

$989.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$885.00

$951.00

$295.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$885.00

$951.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$460.00

$400.00

$50.00

$61.00

$1,900.00

$3,893.00

$3,893.00

$3,635.00

$3,378.00

$105.00

$15.00

Physical Therapy PTD 506 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Physical Therapy PTD 536 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Physical Therapy PTD 516 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Physical Therapy PTD 606 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Occupational Therapy OTD 423 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Occupational Therapy OTD 317 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Occupational Therapy OTD 436 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Alaska Occupational Therapy OTD 316 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Alaska Occupational Therapy OTD 423 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Alaska Occupational Therapy OTD 317 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Alaska Occupational Therapy OTD 436 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Regis Occupational Therapy OTD 316 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Regis Occupational Therapy OTD 423 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Medical School Mobile Device Program Fee  (All Years 2 - 4 Medical Students - Fall Semester Only)

Dental SIMS Fee (2nd year)

Dental SIMS Fee (3rd year)

Dental SIMS Fee (4th year)

ADDITIONAL FEES - PROGRAM SPECIFIC
Nursing Academic Program Fee (Required for ALL Traditional Nursing students - Omaha & Hastings)

NOTE:  The admin. fee will be assessed on the same basis as the Remission Benefit received (e.g. an employee dependent receiving a 50% Remission Benefit will pay 50% of the admin. fee).

Orientation Fee (Required of all NEW undergraduate students (Freshmen & Transfer students) - 1st sem. enrolled

International Student Orientation Fee (required of all NEW international students enrolled in undergraduate, graduate, or Law school)

International Student Orientation Fee (required of all NEW int'l students enrolled in the School of Medicine, Dentistry, or Pharmacy & Allied Health)

Housing Damage Fee (Required of all NEW students moving into University Housing) - 1st sem. living on campus

ADDITIONAL FEES - PUBLIC SAFETY
Parking Permit Fee (Yearly assessed in Fall Semester)

Peace-Of-Mind (POM) Device Fee (Undergraduate cost, one-time charge)  Graduate & Professional students will need to purchase through the vendor's site for $120.

        Athletic Training Edu. (ATE), Biology (BIO), Chemistry (CHM), Environmental Sciences (EVS), Exercise Science (EXS), Natural Science (NSC), Physics (PHY), and Psychology (PSY)

International Student Health Insurance - Yearly plan (12 month coverage)                                              

ADDITIONAL FEES - HEALTH INSURANCE

NOTE: You must complete the Health Insurance Waiver through NEST if you do not require Health Insurance.

Student Health Insurance - Yearly Plan (12 months: 8/18/19- 8/17/20 [Fall = 8/18/19-2/17/20, Spring = 2/18/20-8/17/20])                                                   

ADDITIONAL FEES - NEW STUDENTS

NOTE:  Parking fee rate may be prorated if you bring a car mid year.  (After Fall Break = $270, after Christmas Break = $180, after Spring Break = $90.)

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY 2019-2020 TUITION & FEES (Page 2)

ADDITIONAL FEES - MISCELLANEOUS
Tuition Remission Administrative Fee (Mandatory for 100% CU Tuition Remission, Tuition Exchange & Fachex programs)

Applied Music Fee (per registered music course - 100 & 200 level courses)

Arts & Sciences Lab Fee - per course/per semester (capped at 2 charges per semester) 

        Assessed to ALL students registering for any laboratory section for courses in:

Career Portfolio Fee - Mandatory fee per semester for all Heider College of Business students

HCOB Technology Fee - per course/per semester (capped at 3 charges per semester)

        Assessed to all students in Arts & Sciences, Nursing, College of Professional Studies, or MBA who take business courses in:

        Accounting (ACC), Business (BUS), Economics (ECO), Finance (FIN), Management (MGT), Security Analysis & Portfolio Management (MSA), Marketing (MKT),

        Management Information Systems (MIS), Masters of Business Administration (MBA), Electronic Commerce (ECM), Information Technology Management (ITM)

Accelerated Nursing Academic Program Fee (3 semesters) (Required - Omaha, Hastings, Phoenix)

Accelerated Nursing Books and Materials Fee (New students entering August 2019, Fall semester only) (Required - Omaha & Hastings)

Graduate Nursing Academic Program Fee (3 semesters - Required)

RN to BSN Nursing Academic Program Fee (Full-Time)

Mary Lanning Technology Fee (Mandatory for Mary Lanning/Hastings Campus Only)

Pharmacy Web University & Technology Fee (Mandatory)

Pharmacy Program Fee (Mandatory - Web and Campus Programs - 1st year - Fall Semester Only)

Physical Therapy Program Fee (Mandatory - 1st year - Fall Semester Only)

Occupational Therapy OTD 316 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Occupational Therapy Program Fee (Mandatory - all programs - 1st year - Fall Semester Only)

POTD 500 Technology Fee (Occupational Therapy Distance / Non-Traditional Program - 1st year, Fall)

Pharmacy PHA 359 Lab Fee (Fall Semester, Section Fee)

Pharmacy PHA 469 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Pharmacy PHA 489 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Alaska Occupational Therapy University & Technology Fee (Mandatory)

Alaska Occupational Therapy Technology Fee (Required 1st year - Fall Semester Only)

Alaska Occupational Therapy UAA Student Service Fee (Mandatory)

Regis Occupational Therapy University & Technology Fee (Mandatory)

Regis Occupational Therapy Technology (Required - 1st year - Fall)

Law School Bar Fee (Assessed Fall & Spring Semesters Only)

Post-Bac Technology Fee (Medical & Dental - assessed Fall Semester Only)

Dental SIMS Fee (1st year)

Dental ASDA Dues (Assessed Fall Semester Only)

Regis Occupational Therapy OTD 317 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Regis Occupational Therapy OTD 436 Lab Fee (Spring Semester, Section Fee)

Medical School Mobile Device Program Fee  (All Year 1 Medical Students - Fall Semester Only)

Medical School Drug Screening Fee (1st year Medical Students - Fall Semester Only)

Medical School Yearbook Fee (4th year only - assessed Fall semester)
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 COST PER DELINQUENT MONTH 

$175.00

$90.00

$75.00

 COST PER CREDIT HOUR 

$1,240.00

$886.00

$470.00

$470.00

$886.00

$896.00

$900.00

$458.00

$896.00 / $1,162.00

$896.00 / $1,162.00

$1,267.00

$896.00 / $1,267.00

$1,100.00

$896.00

$258.00

$577.00

$577.00

$1,050.00

$896.00

$896.00

$995.00

$896.00

$896.00

$896.00

$995.00

$896.00

$6,250.00

$50,000.00

$40,000.00

$18,323.00

$13,993.00

$1,325.00

$1,177.00

$1,141.00

$1,141.00

$1,061.00

$645.00

 COST PER SEMESTER 

$65.00

$620.00

$142.00

$284.00

$620.00

$110.00

$265.00

$60.00

$118.00

$265.00

$124.00

$62.00

$104.00

$52.00

$160.00

$110.00

$25.00

$88.00

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR GRADUATE OR PART-TIME STUDENTS

RN to BSN Nursing Academic Program Fee (Part-Time)

Traditional Nursing Academic Program Fee (Part-Time)

Accelerated Nursing Academic Program Fee (Part-Time)

University Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 7 to 8 credit hours per semester)

Master of Science in Educational Leadership (Online Program)

Master of Science in School Counseling (Online Program)

Interdisciplinary Ed.D. in Leadership (Online Program)

Master in Organizational Leadership (Online Program)

Master in EMS (Campus & Online Programs)

Master of Public Health (Online Program)

Master of Science in Health Care Ethics (Online Program)

Graduate Certificate in Lifestyle Medicine

Master of Science Health and Wellness Coaching (Online Program)

Master of Healthcare Management (Online Program)

Master in Medical Anthropology (Online Program)

HCB DBA Online (entire program)

Master of Science in Oral Biology  - 1st year

Master of Science in Oral Biology - 2nd year

Negotiation and Conflict Resolution (New Students - Campus & Online Programs)

Negotiation and Conflict Resolution (Continuing Students - Campus Program)

Graduate Certificate in Catholic School Leadership

Master of Science in Rehabilitation (2 year program = $25,000)

Law School (taking 9 credit hours or less)

University Fee (for all Part-Time students)*

University Fee (for all Full-Time students)*

University Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 1 to 6 credit hours per semester)

University Technology Fee (for all Full-Time students)**

University Technology Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 1 to 6 credit hours per semester)

University Technology Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 7 to 8 credit hours per semester)

University Technology Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 9 or more credit hours per semester)

        **Except non-traditional programs in Pharmacy, OT, & PT

Graduate Nursing Academic Program Fee (Full-Time)

RN to BSN Nursing Academic Program Fee (Full-Time)

Graduate Nursing Academic Program Fee (Part-Time)

University Fee (for Graduate Distance/Online Programs taking 9 or more credit hours per semester)

University Technology Fee (for all Part-Time students)**

Processing Fee for Non-Traditional or Visiting Programs - per course

Tuition Remission Administrative Fee (Mandatory for CU Tuition Remission, Tuition Exchange, & Fachex programs, per credit hour)

Occupational Therapy - Doctorate [Taking 11 credit hours or less]

Physical Therapy - Doctorate [Taking 11 credit hours or less]

Visiting Program in Pharmacy, OT, or PT (discounted to $645 per credit hour for practicing professionals in Pharm, OT, & PT)

Non-Traditional Programs in Pharmacy, Occupational Therapy, or Physical Therapy

Graduate Nursing (including DNP program)

RN to BSN

Undergraduates in the College of Arts & Sciences, Heider College of Business, & Traditional Nursing

        with less than 12 credit hours or more than 18 credit hours (additional charge)

College of Professional Studies (taking less than 12 credit hours or more than 18 credit hours)

College of Professional Studies Online Integrated Studies (BILS Program)

College of Professional Studies Online Healthy Lifestyles Management

College of Professional Studies - Emergency Medical Services Program

Graduate School 

Pharmacy School (Campus & Online Programs) (1st, 2nd, 3rd, or 4th year [taking 11 credit hours or less])

Executive Healthcare MBA (entire program)

Graduate Business (Campus / Online Program)

Business Intelligence and Analytics (BIA) (Campus / Online Program)

Master of Investment Management and Financial Analysis (New Students - Campus & Online Programs)

Master of Investment Management and Financial Analysis (Continuing Students Campus / Online Program)

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY 2019-2020 TUITION & FEES (Page 3)
ADDITIONAL FEES - LATE PAYMENT FEES
Initial Late Payment Fee (Assessed to ALL unpaid tuition balances after last payment date for semester.)

Subsequent Monthly Late Payment Fee for unpaid account balances of $500 or more

Subsequent Monthly Late Payment Fee for unpaid account balances less than $500

TUITION RATES & FEES FOR GRADUATE OR PART-TIME STUDENTS
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Student Name: Student Net ID:

Semester:

A. Expenses

Tuition $

Board Plan (Meals) $

Room Plan $

University Fee (Mandatory) $

University Tech. Fee (Mandatory) $

New Student Fees $

Public Safety Fees $

Health Insurance Fees $

Misc. Additional Fees $

Program Specific Fees $

Total Expenses $

B. Credits

Scholarships $

Grants $

Loans (Federal & Private) $

Deposits Paid to C.U. $

Other $

Total Credits $

C. Estimated Payment Plan Needed

     (Subtract credits from expenses to determine your estimated budget for this semester.)

Total Expenses $

(-) Total Credits $

Tuition Estimation Worksheet / MET Payment Plan Estimation Worksheet

**Outside payments coming from a college savings plan, family members, or other financial sources need to be received at 

Creighton University by the first day of classes for each term.  The University will allow extra time for outside scholarships since 

many require students to provide proof of enrollment before the foundations send the scholarship funds.  Please make sure that 

you notify the Financial Aid Office of any outside scholarships you may be receiving.

                                 ~ Automatic draft payments set up through your checking or savings account do not have a fee associated with the payment.

                                 ~ Payment by credit or debit cards will be assessed a 2.75% processing fee by our third-party vendor.  This fee cannot be waived.

                                 ~ It is very important that you keep a copy of your budget worksheet for your records to review with your Final Billing Statement.

                                    If any adjustments are needed in the future, it is very helpful to have this information to review.

     (Do not include travel or book expenses.)

       NOTE: This budget is intended to follow with the sections listed in the prior pages.

     (Do not include work-study.)

(Use this area for 529 College Savings Plans,

Outside Scholarships, etc.)**

TOTAL TO SET UP ON PAYMENT PLAN $

                                 ~ A non-refundable application fee of $25 is assessed per term, you MUST re-enroll for each semester you wish to use the MET Plan.

                                 ~ Payment plans are semester specific and offered for Fall (Aug-Dec payments) and Spring (Jan-May payments) for most programs.
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